© 2016 ... 2024 Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com. Kistler Group
products are protected by various intellectual property rights. For more details
visit www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/17

per EN 837-1
R
Ordering key
Type 4260A c c c c c c c c
Output type
See page 6 & 7
Certification
No calibration certificate 0
With calibration certificate 1
Zone 0 (incl. cal. cert.) A
Zone 2 (incl. cal. cert.) B
Electrical connector
Integral Cable A
MIL-DTL-26482 B
DIN 43650A D
Lumberg M12 E
Cable length
See page 7
Wiring options
See page 10 to 13
Pressure units
psi A
bar B
kPa C
Torr D
inHg @ 0°C E
mmHg @ 0°C F
inH20 @ 4°C G
mH20 @ 4°C H
Pressure range
barA psiA
0.75 … 1.15 11.5 ... 17.5 6D0 *
1 15 015
2 30 030
3 45 045
3.5 50 050
4 60 060
5 75 075
7 100 100
10 150 150
14 200 200
20 300 300
35 500 500
50 750 750
70 1 000 1K0
100 1 500 1K5
140 2 000 2K0
200 3 000 3K0
350 5 000 5K0
See page 5 for nom. ranges in other units
Please use the web configurator at www.kistler.com/prt to construct your valid 16-digit type number transmitter.
Pressure adaptors (optional, see page 8 for more options)
• 7/16-20 UNF male to 1/4-18 NPT male 6572A1
• 7/16-20 UNF male to 7/16-20 UNF male 6572A2
• 7/16-20 UNF male to 1/8-27 NPT male 6572A3
Mating connector (optional, see page 7)
• MIL-DTL-26482, mating connector 1500A90K02
• DIN 43650A, mating connector 1500A90K04
• Lumberg M12, mating connector 1500A90K05
Mating connector with integral cable (optional, see page 7)
• MIL-DTL-26482 to Pigtail 1798AK02SP
• DIN 43650A to Pigtail 1798AK04SP
• Lumberg M12 to Pigtail 1798AK05SP
* barometric
3D CAD data can be downloaded free of charge
from www.kistler.com/prt
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves